
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Digital Council Programme 16/17 426 days Thu 10/03/16 Thu 26/10/17

2 Digital Council PgM Board 261 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 31/03/17

3 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 18/04/16 Mon 18/04/16

4 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 23/05/16 Mon 23/05/16

5 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 20/06/16 Mon 20/06/16

6 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 18/07/16 Mon 18/07/16

7 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 15/08/16 Mon 15/08/16

8 Board 1.5 hrs Wed 21/09/16 Wed 21/09/16

9 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 17/10/16 Mon 17/10/16

10 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 21/11/16 Mon 21/11/16

11 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 19/12/16 Mon 19/12/16

12 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 16/01/17 Mon 16/01/17

13 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 20/02/17 Mon 20/02/17

14 Board 1.5 hrs Mon 20/03/17 Mon 20/03/17

15 Digital Council - CS Target 261 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 31/03/17

16 Q1 25% 65 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 30/06/16

17 Q2 32% 66 days Fri 01/07/16 Fri 30/09/16

18 Q3 42% 66 days Mon 03/10/16 Sat 31/12/16

19 Q4 - 55% 65 days Mon 02/01/17 Fri 31/03/17

20 Digital Council Efficiency Target 261 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 31/03/17

21 Q1 £3.02m 65 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 30/06/16

22 Q2 £3.65m 66 days Fri 01/07/16 Fri 30/09/16

23 Q3 £4.27m 65 days Mon 03/10/16 Fri 30/12/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

24 Q4 £5.00m 65 days Mon 02/01/17 Fri 31/03/17

25 Digital Council Sprint 279 days Fri 01/04/16 Wed 26/04/17

26 Sprint 14 17 days Fri 01/04/16 Mon 25/04/16

27 Sprint 15 18 days Tue 26/04/16 Thu 19/05/16

28 Sprint 16 14 days Fri 20/05/16 Wed 08/06/16

29 Sprint 17 15 days Thu 09/06/16 Wed 29/06/16

30 Sprint 18 15 days Thu 30/06/16 Wed 20/07/16

31 Sprint 19 15 days Thu 21/07/16 Wed 10/08/16

32 Sprint 20 15 days Thu 11/08/16 Wed 31/08/16

33 Sprint 21 15 days Thu 01/09/16 Wed 21/09/16

34 Sprint 22 15 days Thu 22/09/16 Wed 12/10/16

35 Sprint 23 15 days Thu 13/10/16 Wed 02/11/16

36 Sprint 24 15 days Thu 03/11/16 Wed 23/11/16

37 Sprint 25 15 days Thu 24/11/16 Wed 14/12/16

38 Sprint 26 20 days Thu 15/12/16 Wed 11/01/17

39 Sprint 27 15 days Thu 12/01/17 Wed 01/02/17

40 Sprint 28 15 days Thu 02/02/17 Wed 22/02/17

41 Sprint 29 15 days Thu 23/02/17 Wed 15/03/17

42 Sprint 30 15 days Thu 16/03/17 Wed 05/04/17

43 Sprint 31 15 days Thu 06/04/17 Wed 26/04/17

44 Learning & Opportunities & 

Children's Trust

376 days Thu 19/05/16 Thu 26/10/17

45 Engage 14 days Thu 19/05/16 Tue 07/06/16

46 Define 14 days Wed 08/06/16 Mon 27/06/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

47 Analyse 25 days Tue 28/06/16 Mon 01/08/16

48 Re-Design 25 days Fri 02/09/16 Thu 06/10/16

49 Implementation 200 days Mon 02/01/17 Fri 06/10/17

50 P1 50 days Mon 02/01/17 Fri 10/03/17

51 P2 50 days Mon 13/03/17 Fri 19/05/17

52 P3 50 days Mon 22/05/17 Fri 28/07/17

53 P4 50 days Mon 31/07/17 Fri 06/10/17

54 Review 14 days Mon 09/10/17 Thu 26/10/17

55 Learning & Opportunities 243 days Fri 01/04/16 Tue 07/03/17

56 APWS 243 days Fri 01/04/16 Tue 07/03/17

57 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

58 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

59 Analyse 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

60 Re-Design 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

61 Implement 233 days Fri 01/04/16 Tue 21/02/17

62 P1a - Capita CIEE upgrade 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Mon 04/04/16

63 P1b - Capita CSS upgrade 170 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 25/11/16

64 P2 - Web forms 196 days Wed 18/05/16 Wed 15/02/17

65 P3 - Remote Working 173 days Wed 18/05/16 Fri 13/01/17

66 P4 - IFO 5 days Wed 15/02/17 Tue 21/02/17

67 Review 10 days Wed 22/02/17 Tue 07/03/17

68 Adults, Health & Wellbeing 360 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 17/08/17

69 DOLs 92 days Fri 01/04/16 Mon 08/08/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

76 HEART 360 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 17/08/17

77 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

78 Define 1 day Mon 04/04/16 Mon 04/04/16

79 Analyse 42 days Tue 05/04/16 Wed 01/06/16

80 Re-Design 64 days Thu 02/06/16 Tue 30/08/16

81 Implementation 77 days Tue 14/06/16 Wed 28/09/16

82 P1 - 4 Webforms & Basic 

Mobile Working

45 days Fri 31/03/17 Thu 01/06/17

83 P2 - Booking System 45 days Fri 31/03/17 Thu 01/06/17

84 P3 - Full Integration & 

Performance Management

Improvements

45 days Fri 02/06/17 Thu 03/08/17

85 Review 10 days Fri 04/08/17 Thu 17/08/17

86 IBI 243 days Fri 01/04/16 Tue 07/03/17

87  IAG & Self Help 162 days Fri 01/04/16 Mon 14/11/16

88 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

89 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

90 Analyse 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

91 Re-Design 43 days Fri 01/04/16 Tue 31/05/16

92 Implementation 109 days Wed 01/06/16 Mon 31/10/16

93 Review 10 days Tue 01/11/16 Mon 14/11/16

94 Remote Working & Culture 166 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 18/11/16

95 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

96 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

97 Analyse 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

98 Re-Design 52 days Fri 01/04/16 Mon 13/06/16

99 Implementation 104 days Tue 14/06/16 Fri 04/11/16

100 Review 10 days Mon 07/11/16 Fri 18/11/16

101 Customer Journey 243 days Fri 01/04/16 Tue 07/03/17

102 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

103 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

104 Analyse 30 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 12/05/16

105 Re-Design 92 days Thu 12/05/16 Fri 16/09/16

106 Implementation - 

Conversation 1

168 days Fri 15/07/16 Tue 07/03/17

107 Requirements Gathering 106 days Fri 15/07/16 Fri 09/12/16

108 Technical Design 52 days Fri 07/10/16 Mon 19/12/16

109 Technical Develoment 62 days Thu 13/10/16 Fri 06/01/17

110 Testing 71 days Mon 17/10/16 Mon 23/01/17

111 Trainging 26 days Mon 09/01/17 Mon 13/02/17

112 Go Live 6 days Tue 14/02/17 Tue 21/02/17

113 Review 10 days Wed 22/02/17 Tue 07/03/17

114 Finance & Corporate Services 316 days Thu 10/03/16 Thu 25/05/17

115 Council Tax 209 days Fri 01/04/16 Wed 18/01/17

116 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

117 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

118 Analyse 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

119 Re-Design 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

120 Implement 199 days Fri 01/04/16 Wed 04/01/17
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

121 T1a - Gov Tech 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

122 T1b - E-billing 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

123 T2a - Online account 

management

170 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 24/11/16

124 T2b - IFO 90 days Thu 01/09/16 Wed 04/01/17

125 Review 10 days Thu 05/01/17 Wed 18/01/17

126 Registrars 263.5 days Thu 10/03/16 Tue 14/03/17

127 Engage 10 days Thu 10/03/16 Wed 23/03/16

128 Define 10 days Thu 24/03/16 Wed 06/04/16

129 Analyse 25 days Thu 07/04/16 Wed 11/05/16

130 Re-Design 85 days Mon 09/05/16 Fri 02/09/16

131 Implementation 106.5 days Mon 03/10/16 Tue 28/02/17

132 P1a - RSS Replacement 45 days Mon 03/10/16 Fri 02/12/16

133 P1b - Booking Solution 45 days Thu 13/10/16 Wed 14/12/16

134 P2a - E-Forms & 

Integrations

45 days Thu 13/10/16 Tue 31/01/17

135 P2b - New Operating 

Model

20 days Tue 31/01/17 Tue 28/02/17

136 Review 10 days Tue 28/02/17 Tue 14/03/17

137 Benefits 298 days Tue 05/04/16 Thu 25/05/17

138 Engage 10 days Tue 05/04/16 Mon 18/04/16

139 Define 10 days Mon 25/04/16 Fri 06/05/16

140 Analyse 105 days Fri 13/05/16 Thu 06/10/16

141 Re-Design 40 days Mon 10/10/16 Fri 02/12/16

142 Implementation 91 days Thu 05/01/17 Thu 11/05/17

143 P1a - Procurement 45 days Wed 26/10/16 Tue 27/12/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

144 P2 -  Risk Based 

Verification

45 days Thu 05/01/17 Wed 08/03/17

145 P3 - Full Online Account 

Management

45 days Thu 16/02/17 Wed 19/04/17

146 P4 -  Landlord Portal 45 days Thu 09/03/17 Wed 10/05/17

147 P5 - Integrated Front 

Office

20 days Thu 09/03/17 Wed 05/04/17

148 Review 10 days Fri 12/05/17 Thu 25/05/17

149 Ennforcement 215 days Mon 28/11/16 Fri 22/09/17

150 Engage 10 days Mon 28/11/16 Fri 09/12/16

151 Define 10 days Mon 12/12/16 Fri 23/12/16

152 Analyse 45 days Mon 26/12/16 Fri 24/02/17

153 Re-Design 45 days Mon 27/02/17 Fri 28/04/17

154 Implementation 95 days Mon 01/05/17 Fri 08/09/17

155 P1 45 days Mon 01/05/17 Fri 30/06/17

156 P2 25 days Mon 03/07/17 Fri 04/08/17

157 P3 25 days Mon 07/08/17 Fri 08/09/17

158 Review 10 days Mon 11/09/17 Fri 22/09/17

159 Regeneration & Environment 404 days Fri 01/04/16 Wed 18/10/17

160 Markets 226 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 10/02/17

161 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

162 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

163 Analyse 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

164 Re-Design 57 days Fri 01/04/16 Mon 20/06/16

165 Implementation 186 days Fri 27/05/16 Fri 10/02/17

166 P1 - Cashless / Data 

integrety

40 days Fri 27/05/16 Thu 21/07/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

167 P2 - Web fomrs 89 days Mon 13/06/16 Thu 13/10/16

168 P3 - MMS 129 days Mon 15/08/16 Thu 09/02/17

169 Review 10 days Mon 30/01/17 Fri 10/02/17

170 Planning 256 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 24/03/17

171 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

172 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

173 Analyse 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

174 Re-Design 71 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 08/07/16

175 Implementation 180 days Fri 01/07/16 Thu 09/03/17

176 P1 - Web forms 104 days Fri 01/07/16 Wed 23/11/16

177 P2 - Remote Working 114 days Mon 03/10/16 Thu 09/03/17

178 P3 - IFO 30 days Fri 04/11/16 Thu 15/12/16

179 P4 - Payment provider 45 days Fri 04/11/16 Thu 05/01/17

180 Review 10 days Mon 27/02/17 Fri 10/03/17

181 Building Control 230 days Mon 09/05/16 Fri 24/03/17

182 Engage 14 days Mon 09/05/16 Thu 26/05/16

183 Define 10 days Fri 27/05/16 Thu 09/06/16

184 Analyse 25 days Fri 10/06/16 Thu 14/07/16

185 Re-Design 86 days Fri 15/07/16 Fri 11/11/16

186 Implementation 96 days Thu 10/11/16 Thu 23/03/17

187 P1 - Web forms 45 days Thu 15/12/16 Wed 15/02/17

188 P2 - Remote Working 96 days Thu 10/11/16 Thu 23/03/17

189 P3 - IFO 30 days Mon 30/01/17 Fri 10/03/17

March May July September November January March May July September

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress

Page 8

Project: Programme Plan - Sprin

Date: Wed 09/11/16



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

190 Review 10 days Mon 13/03/17 Fri 24/03/17

191 Waste & Recycling 43 days Fri 01/04/16 Tue 31/05/16

198 Licensing & Business Safety 294 days Fri 01/04/16 Wed 17/05/17

199 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

200 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

201 Analyse 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

202 Re-Design 44 days Mon 04/04/16 Thu 02/06/16

203 Implement 140 days Thu 03/11/16 Wed 17/05/17

204 P1 - Taxi e-forms 45 days Thu 03/11/16 Wed 04/01/17

205 P2 - Booking  Solution 45 days Thu 03/11/16 Wed 04/01/17

206 P3 - Full suite of e-forms 45 days Thu 05/01/17 Wed 05/04/17

207 Review 10 days Fri 07/04/17 Thu 20/04/17

208 Bereavement 218 days Mon 18/07/16 Wed 17/05/17

209 Engage 10 days Mon 18/07/16 Fri 29/07/16

210 Define 10 days Thu 01/09/16 Wed 14/09/16

211 Analyse 32 days Wed 21/09/16 Thu 03/11/16

212 Re-Design 40 days Wed 26/10/16 Tue 20/12/16

213 Implementation 100 days Thu 29/12/16 Wed 17/05/17

214 P 1 - Paper Rationalisation 45 days Mon 05/09/16 Fri 04/11/16

215 P2a - Improvement of web

content

45 days Mon 26/12/16 Fri 24/02/17

216 P2b - Manage my account 

functionality

45 days Mon 26/12/16 Fri 24/02/17

217 P2c - Modernisation of 

payment methods

45 days Mon 26/12/16 Fri 24/02/17

218 P2d Re-Design of business 

Processes

45 days Mon 26/12/16 Fri 24/02/17
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

219 P3 New Customer contact 

model

45 days Mon 27/02/17 Fri 28/04/17

220 P4 - Oursourcing of in 

house functions

45 days Mon 27/02/17 Fri 28/04/17

221 P5 Expansion of Rose Hill 

to offer new services and 

boost revenue

45 days Mon 27/02/17 Fri 28/04/17

222 Review 10 days Mon 01/05/17 Fri 12/05/17

223 Zero Fares 120 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 15/09/16

232 Transport 230 days Thu 01/12/16 Wed 18/10/17

233 Engage 10 days Thu 01/12/16 Wed 14/12/16

234 Define 10 days Thu 15/12/16 Wed 28/12/16

235 Analyse 25 days Thu 29/12/16 Wed 01/02/17

236 Re-Design 40 days Thu 02/02/17 Wed 29/03/17

237 Implement 145 days Thu 30/03/17 Wed 18/10/17

238 P1 - TBD 45 days Thu 30/03/17 Wed 31/05/17

239 P2 - TBD 45 days Thu 01/06/17 Wed 02/08/17

240 P3 - TBD 45 days Thu 03/08/17 Wed 04/10/17

241 Review 10 days Thu 05/10/17 Wed 18/10/17

242 Strategic Housing 114 days Fri 01/04/16 Wed 07/09/16

249 Cross Cutting 378 days Fri 01/04/16 Tue 12/09/17

250 Internal Services 288 days Mon 06/06/16 Wed 12/07/17

251 Finance & Corporate Services 261 days Mon 06/06/16 Mon 05/06/17

252 Engage 10 days Mon 20/06/16 Fri 01/07/16

253 Define 10 days Fri 29/07/16 Thu 11/08/16

254 Analyse 25 days Mon 12/09/16 Fri 14/10/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

255 Re-Design 40 days Mon 17/10/16 Fri 09/12/16

256 Implement 135 days Thu 05/01/17 Wed 12/07/17

257 P1 - Corporate Accounts 45 days Thu 05/01/17 Wed 08/03/17

258 P2 - Financial Management 45 days Thu 26/01/17 Wed 29/03/17

259 P3 - HR & OD 45 days Thu 16/02/17 Wed 19/04/17

260 P4 - Customer, Digital & ICT 45 days Thu 09/03/17 Wed 10/05/17

261 P5 - Corporate Procurement 45 days Thu 30/03/17 Wed 31/05/17

262 P6 - Financial Systems 45 days Thu 20/04/17 Wed 21/06/17

263 P7 - Legal Systems 45 days Thu 11/05/17 Wed 12/07/17

264 Internal Services - Regeneration 

& Environment

322 days Mon 20/06/16 Tue 12/09/17

265 Engage 10 days Mon 20/06/16 Fri 01/07/16

266 Define 10 days Mon 11/07/16 Fri 22/07/16

267 Analyse 25 days Mon 12/09/16 Fri 14/10/16

268 Re-Design 40 days Mon 17/10/16 Fri 09/12/16

269 Implementation 165 days Thu 05/01/17 Wed 23/08/17

270 P1 - FM & Traded Services 45 days Thu 05/01/17 Wed 08/03/17

271 P2 - Commercial Services 45 days Thu 11/05/17 Wed 12/07/17

272 P3 - Highways, Streets and 

Transport

45 days Thu 01/06/17 Wed 02/08/17

273 P4 - Corporate Safety 45 days Thu 22/06/17 Wed 23/08/17

274 Review 10 days Thu 24/08/17 Wed 06/09/17

275 Internal Services - Adult, 

Health & Wellbeing

322 days Mon 20/06/16 Tue 12/09/17

276 Engage 10 days Mon 19/09/16 Fri 30/09/16

277 Define 10 days Fri 07/10/16 Thu 20/10/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

278 Analyse 25 days Thu 27/10/16 Wed 30/11/16

279 Re-Design 40 days Mon 17/10/16 Fri 09/12/16

280 Implementation 45 days Thu 22/06/17 Wed 23/08/17

281 P1 Library Services 45 days Thu 22/06/17 Wed 23/08/17

282 Review 10 days Thu 24/08/17 Wed 06/09/17

283 Paper & Post 220 days Mon 25/04/16 Fri 24/02/17

284 Engage 10 days Mon 25/04/16 Fri 06/05/16

285 Define 10 days Fri 13/05/16 Thu 26/05/16

286 Analyse 25 days Thu 02/06/16 Wed 06/07/16

287 Re-Design 40 days Wed 22/06/16 Tue 16/08/16

288 Implementation 150 days Mon 18/07/16 Fri 10/02/17

289 P1a - Hybrid Mail Solution 45 days Thu 21/07/16 Wed 21/09/16

290 P1b - Hybrid Mail 

Corporate Rollout

45 days Thu 22/09/16 Wed 23/11/16

291 P2a - Paper Reduction 

Strategy

45 days Thu 22/09/16 Fri 20/01/17

292 P2b - Paper and Post 

Reduction Toolkit Rollout

45 days Mon 18/07/16 Fri 16/09/16

293 P3 - Internal Services 

Rollout

45 days Mon 12/12/16 Fri 10/02/17

294 Review 10 days Mon 13/02/17 Fri 24/02/17

295 Tell Us Once (Report a death) 255 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 23/03/17

296 Engage 10 days Fri 01/04/16 Thu 14/04/16

297 Define 10 days Mon 18/04/16 Fri 29/04/16

298 Analyse 10 days Mon 02/05/16 Fri 13/05/16

299 Re-Design 79 days Thu 12/05/16 Tue 30/08/16

300 Implementation 91 days Thu 03/11/16 Thu 09/03/17

March May July September November January March May July September

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress

Page 12

Project: Programme Plan - Sprin

Date: Wed 09/11/16



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

301 P1a - Process 

Implementation

45 days Thu 03/11/16 Wed 04/01/17

302 P1b -  Process 

Enhancement

46 days Thu 05/01/17 Thu 09/03/17

303 Review 10 days Fri 10/03/17 Thu 23/03/17

304 Remote Working 286 days Fri 01/04/16 Fri 05/05/17

305 Engage 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

306 Define 1 day Fri 01/04/16 Fri 01/04/16

307 Analyse 12 days Fri 01/04/16 Mon 18/04/16

308 Re-Design 51 days Mon 18/04/16 Mon 27/06/16

309 Implementation 209 days Tue 28/06/16 Fri 14/04/17

310 P1 - ToolKit 70 days Tue 28/06/16 Mon 03/10/16

311 P2 - Adults 52 days Thu 25/08/16 Fri 04/11/16

312 P3 - APWS 60 days Mon 24/10/16 Fri 13/01/17

313 P4 - Planning 62 days Thu 15/12/16 Fri 10/03/17

314 P4 - Building Control 41 days Fri 17/02/17 Fri 14/04/17

315 Review 14 days Tue 18/04/17 Fri 05/05/17

316 SCR & Tracker 232 days Thu 26/05/16 Fri 14/04/17

317 Engage 14 days Thu 26/05/16 Tue 14/06/16

318 Define 14 days Wed 15/06/16 Mon 04/07/16

319 Analyse 35 days Tue 05/07/16 Mon 22/08/16

320 Re-Design 56 days Tue 23/08/16 Tue 08/11/16

321 Implementation 103 days Wed 09/11/16 Fri 31/03/17

322 Review 10 days Mon 03/04/17 Fri 14/04/17
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